Salvador, Lauro de Freitas, Simões Filho, Candeias, 

Madre de Deus and São Francisco do Conde and it includes the use of the reservoirs from Pedra do Cavalo, Joanes 

II and Joanes I dams;  

•      The investment for works of capture and elevation and raw water supply is estimated at US $ 94,000,000 (ninety-

four million dollars) and will benefit a population of 3,419,917 inhabitants (beginning of plan - year 2015) and 4,400 .793 

(end of plan - year 2040);  

•      Locations and industries: Salvador, Lauro de Freitas, Simões Filho, Candeias, São Francisco do Conde and Madre